
1	
  
Prepared	
  by	
  the	
  Office	
  of	
  Institutional	
  Research	
  &	
  Assessment,	
  June	
  2012	
  

Field	
  Evaluation	
  Summary	
  	
  

Step	
  3:	
  Fall	
  2011	
  

	
  

Scale/Level:	
  	
  1	
  =	
  Beginning,	
  2	
  =	
  Developing,	
  3	
  =	
  Proficient,	
  4	
  =	
  Outstanding	
  

Average	
  Scores	
  for	
  Elementary	
  Education	
  and	
  Secondary	
  	
  

	
  
N	
  

Dev.	
  
&	
  Div	
  

Lrn	
  
Proc.	
  

Plan	
  
&	
  Del	
   Assess	
  

Lrn	
  
Env.	
   Prof	
   Avg.	
  

Elementary	
   34	
   3.63	
   3.57	
   3.56	
   3.40	
   3.60	
   3.90	
   3.54	
  
Secondary	
   21	
   3.53	
   3.60	
   3.50	
   3.40	
   3.65	
   3.82	
   3.54	
  
Total	
   55	
   3.59	
   3.58	
   3.53	
   3.40	
   3.63	
   3.85	
   3.54	
  

	
  
• Scores	
  did	
  not	
  differ	
  significantly	
  between	
  ELED	
  and	
  Secondary	
  students	
  on	
  any	
  of	
  the	
  

field	
  evaluation	
  items.	
  
• Scores	
  were	
  highest	
  on	
  Professionalism	
  and	
  lowest	
  on	
  Assessment	
  for	
  both	
  ELED	
  and	
  

Secondary	
  students.	
  


